/ol_	M05	Page	03	47	6
				_	

Recording Requested by:

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Farm Credit West, PCA Visalia Office P. O. Box 4379 Visalia, CA 93278

State of Oregon,	County of	Klama	ath
Recorded 01/14/0	5 3:4	10	m
Vol M0 5 Pg <u> <i>ბ</i> გ</u> ა	176-	R	
Linda Smith, Coun Fee \$ 46の	ty Clerk		
Fee \$ <u>46</u> ∞	of Pgs	6	

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

Space Above This Line For Recorder's Use

NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT RESULTS IN YOUR SECURITY INTEREST IN THE PROPERTY BECOMING SUBJECT TO AND OF LOWER PRIORITY THAN THE LIEN OF SOME OTHER OR LATER SECURITY INSTRUMENT.

THIS AGREEMENT, made this 6^{th} day of January, 2005 by Dwight Mebane and Helen Mebane, husband and wife, as tenants by the entirety, owner of the land hereinafter described and hereinafter referred to as "Owner," and Farm Credit West, PCA, present owner and holder of the deed of trust and note first hereinafter described and hereinafter referred to as "Beneficiary";

WITNESSETH

THAT WHEREAS, Dwight Mebane and Helen Mebane, husband and wife, as tenants by the entirety did execute a deed of trust, dated April 03, 2001, to Farm Credit West, PCA, successor by merger to Valley Production Credit Association, as beneficiary, covering:

FOR DESCRIPTION OF REAL PROPERTY SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

to secure notes in the aggregate amount of \$10,455,265.00, together with all advances, extensions, and renewals, dated July 10, 1997, January 03, 2000, and August 28, 2000, in favor Valley Production Credit Association, which deed of trust was recorded April 13, 2001, as Volume No. M01, Page 15693 of Official Records of Klamath County, State of Oregon; and

WHEREAS, Owner has executed, or is about to execute, a deed of trust and note in the sum of \$8,350,000.00, dated January 06, 2005, in favor of Farm Credit West, FLCA hereinafter referred to as "Lender", payable with interest and upon the terms and conditions described therein, which deed of trust is to be recorded concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, it is a condition precedent to obtaining said credit from Lender that said deed of trust last above mentioned shall unconditionally be and remain at all times a lien or charge upon the land hereinbefore described, prior and superior to the lien or charge of the deed of trust first above mentioned; and

WHEREAS, Lender is willing to extend said credit provided the deed of trust securing the same is a lien or charge upon the above-described property prior and superior to the lien or charge of the deed of trust first above mentioned and provided that Beneficiary will specifically and unconditionally subordinate the lien or charge of the deed of trust first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the deed of trust in favor of Lender; and



WHEREAS, it is to the mutual benefit of the parties hereto that Lender extend said credit to Owner; and Beneficiary is willing that the deed of trust securing the same shall, when recorded, constitute a lien or charge upon said land which is unconditionally prior and superior to the lien or charge of the deed of trust first above mentioned.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual benefit accruing to the parties hereto and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce Lender to extend said credit, it is hereby declared, understood and agreed as follows:

- (1) That said deed of trust in favor of Lender shall unconditionally be and remain at all times a lien or charge on all property described in Lender's Deed of Trust, prior and superior to the lien or charge of the deed of trust first above mentioned.
- (2) That the purpose of this agreement is to establish a lien priority for the Lender which will allow it to provide a Loan to Owner, and that this agreement is to continue in effect as to all credit extended to Owner, under the subject Loan, not exceeding in the aggregate outstanding at any one time (without including any amounts then repaid) \$8,350,000.00 principal, plus interest thereon which may accrue at a variable or adjustable rate in accordance with the terms of the note. Said aggregate amount shall include all sums resulting from any extensions or renewals of such credit, and all costs and attorney's fees incurred in connection with such credit.
- (3) That this agreement shall be the whole and only agreement with regard to the subordination of the lien or charge of the deed of trust first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to and shall supersede and cancel, but only insofar as would affect the priority between the deeds of trust hereinbefore specifically described, any prior agreements as to such subordination, including but not limited to, those provisions, if any, contained in the deed of trust first above mentioned, which provide for the subordination of the lien or charge thereof to another deed or deeds of trust or to another mortgage or mortgages.

Beneficiary declares, agrees and acknowledges that:

- (a) Beneficiary consents to and approves (i) all provisions of the note and deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to, and (ii) all agreements, including but not limited to any loan or escrow agreements, between Owner and Lender for the disbursement of the proceeds of Lender's loan;
- (b) Lender in making disbursements pursuant to any such agreement is under no obligation or duty to, nor has Lender represented that it will, see to the application of such proceeds by the person or persons to whom Lender disburses such proceeds, and any application or use of such proceeds for purposes other than those provided for in such agreement or agreements shall not defeat the subordination herein made in whole or in part.
- (c) Beneficiary intentionally and unconditionally waives, relinquishes and subordinates the lien or charge of the deed of trust first above mentioned in favor of the lien or charge upon said land of the deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to and understands that in reliance upon, and in consideration of, this waiver, relinquishment and subordination, specific loans and advances are being and will be made and, as part and parcel thereof, specific monetary and other obligations are being and will be entered into which would not be made or entered into but for said reliance upon this waiver, relinquishment and subordination.

NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTAINS A PROVISION WHICH ALLOWS THE PERSON OBLIGATED ON YOUR REAL PROPERTY SECURITY TO OBTAIN A LOAN, A PORTION OF WHICH MAY BE EXPENDED FOR OTHER PURPOSES THAN IMPROVEMENT OF THE LAND.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT, PRIOR TO THE EXECUTION OF THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT, THE PARTIES CONSULT WITH THEIR ATTORNEYS WITH RESPECT THERETO.

Dated: January 06, 2005

Beneficiary

Owner

Dwight Meban

Farm Credit West, PCA

By:

Gary L. Hoetker, Senior Vice President

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	\(\color \color \
State of California)
County of Tulare	Dan Oster Nutzing Public , Name and Title of Officer (e.g. "Jane Doe. Notary Public") et Ker Name(s) of Signer(s)
On 1/12/05 before me,	Dan Oster Notan Public,
personally appeared taking L. Ho	et Ker
, U	Name(s) of Signer(s) ***Learning to Me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in (s)/he/the/ir authorized
DAN OSTER Commission # 1375621	capacity(ies), and that by fis/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
Notary Public	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Notary Public Tulare County My Comm. Expires Sep 20, 2006	
CINOTE IVIY	WITNESS my/hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary Public
	TIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may p	TIONAL ————————————————————————————————————
traudulent removal and reattach	
	ment of this form to another document.
	ment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	iment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	iment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Number of Pages: Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Li Limited General	Number of Pages: Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Number of Pages: Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages: Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Number of Pages: Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages: Number of Pages:

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	TAN INO THE TANK THE THE TANK
tate of California	
Tubce	SS.
ounty of	
0n 1-13-05 before me, 1	lina Smith
Date Cont Or	Name and Title of Officer (e.g. Jane Doe, Notary Public')
ersonally appeared DW(JIII IIIC	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
OFFICIAL SEAL NINA SMITH	the same in his/her/their authorized
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COMMISSION # 1348662	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
TULARE COUNTY My Commission Exp. April 24, 2006	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
}	1
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Statute of Rotary Public
OPTIO	NAI /
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove fraudulent removal and reattachment	valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
	of this form to another declarion.
Description of Attached Document	adia 1 manant
Title or Type of Document:	ation tyreenent
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
·	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
☐ Individual	Top of thumb here
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	
	A Decider Cell Tell-France

Dwight G. Mebane Customer No. 0004344014 January 6, 2005 Page 1 of 1 Subordination Agreement

County of Oregon
Description of Real Property

Exhibit "A"

Township 33 South, Range 6 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

Section 25: S 1/2 NE 1/4; SE 1/4; E 1/2 SW 1/4; N 1/2 NE 1/4; NW 1/4 and the W 1/2 SW 1/4

Section 36: E 1/2 NW 1/4; NE1/4

Section 26: E 1/2 NE 1/4 NE 1/4; E 1/2 W 1/2 NE 1/4 NE 1/4; SE 1/4 NE 1/4; NE 1/4 SE 1/4 and the S 1/2 SE 1/4

Section 23: E 1/2 SE 1/4 SE 1/4; and the E 1/2 W 1/2 SE 1/4 SE 1/4

Township 33 South, Range 7 1/2 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

Section 30: SE 1/4 NW 1/4; E 1/2 SW 1/4; NE 1/4 NW 1/4 and Government Lots 1, 2, 3 and 4

Section 31: Government Lots 1 and 2 and the E1/2 NW1/4